



Water Resources Department

North Mall Office Building 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, OR 97301-1271 503-986-0900 FAX 503-986-0904

#### OREGON WATER RESOURCES COMMISSION MEETING April 13, 2018

<b>Oregon Water Resources Department</b>	and	<b>District 17 Watermaster Office</b>
Rogue Conference Room - 3 <sup>rd</sup> Floor		Klamath Co. Gov't Center, 1 <sup>st</sup> Floor
725 Summer Street NE		305 Main Street
Salem, Oregon 97301		Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601

The Commission may participate in the meeting by conference call or in person. The public is invited to attend the meeting at one of the locations identified above.

Staff reports for agenda items will be available on the Commission's website at http://www1.wrd.state.or.us/files/Publications/staff\_reports/ prior to the meeting.

# COMMISSION MEETING: April 13, 2018, 11:00 a.m.

A. Request for Adoption of Temporary Rules Granting Preference to Stock Watering and Human Consumption Use in Klamath County Ivan Gall, Field Services Division, Administrator, will present rules to grant a preference to water rights for stock water and human consumption within Klamath County, during the Governor-declared drought. *The Commission will be asked to consider adoption of the temporary rules*.

Public Testimony: The Commission will accept public comment on the agenda item.

Executive Session: The Commission may convene in a confidential executive session where, by law, only members of the press and Department staff may attend. Others will be asked to leave the room during these discussions, which usually deal with current or potential litigation. Before convening such a session, the presiding Commission member will make a public announcement and explain necessary procedures.

Accommodations: If special physical, language or other accommodations are needed for this meeting, please advise Cindy Smith at the phone number mentioned above as soon as possible.

Questions: If you have any questions about this agenda or the Commission's procedures, please call Cindy Smith, Commission Assistant, at 503-986-0876.

#### Water Resources Commission

(with city of residence and region represented)

#### The Commission is a seven-member citizen body that sets state water policy and oversees activities of the Water Resources Department.

Meg Reeves, Chair	Corvallis	West Side at Large	2020
Bruce Corn	Ontario	Eastern Region	2021
Bob Baumgartner	Tigard	Northwest Region	2021
Mike Faught	Medford	Southwest Region	2021
Kathy Kihara	Bend	East Side at Large	2021
Eric Quaempts	Adams	North Central Region	2021
Joe Moll	Eugene	West Central Region	2021

Thomas M. Byler, Director Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, OR 97301-1271 www.wrd.state.or.us

# **Directions and Parking Information:**

# Water Resources Department – Salem Office

# From I-5

Take Exit 256 (Market Street). Heading west on Market, go approximately 2 miles to Summer Street. Turn left onto Summer Street. Go less than 1/2 mile to our building. Our building is located on your right between the Department of State Lands and the Employment Building.

#### Parking

Parking is located along Summer Street (Metered) and Winter Street (Metered and 90 minute parking).

There are six 2-hour parking stalls located between our building and the Employment Building to the south. Parking is also available in the Yellow Lot which is located two blocks south of the building for a fee.

# District 17 Watermaster Office - Klamath Co. Gov't Center

From US 97, take Crater Lake Parkway/US97Bus S/OR 39, turn right onto Esplanade Avenue, which turns into Main Street. Follow it to 305 Main Street. It will be on your right.